
OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL 

RESOLUTION NO. 7 6 2 3 5  C.M.S.(\ 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN THE CITY OF OAKLAND AND PSCOMM, LLC, INCREASING THE 
AMOUNT BY $1 15,585 FOR A TOTAL COMPENSATION NOT TO EXCEED 
$250,585 FOR STRATEGIC CRIME REDUCTION PLANNING 

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that this contract is for services of a professional 
nature; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that services under the contract will be temporary; 
and 

WHEREAS, the Council finds that this contract shall not result in the loss of employment 
or salary by any person having permanent status in the competitive service; and 

WHEREAS, contracts requiring professional or specialized services are exempt from 
competitive bidding pursuant to chapter 2.04 of the Oakland Municipal Code; and 

WHEREAS, the Department has currently contracted with PSComm, LLC for 
development of Oakland specific crime reduction strategies and measures of strategic impact on 
frontline law enforcement, in an amount not to exceed $135,000; and 

WHEREAS, the Department desires to expand the scope of services to include 
development of an Automated Drug Abuse Monitoring program, a replication of the Boston 
Youth Violence Initiative and development of a “coerced abstinence program”; and 

WHEREAS, the Department desires to continue monitoring and implementation of the 
Plan ofAction and assess the potential for 3-1-1 as an alternate for police non-emergency and the 
impact and cost to the Department of assuming full responsibility for dealing with policing issues 
in the public school system; and 

WHEREAS, the Police Department desires to extend the duration of the contract services 
to June 30,2001, and 

WHEREAS, the Police Department has identified available funding for payment for 
PSComm, LLC professional services in Fund 2159, Organization 101 11, Project D00800; now 
therefore. be it 

RESOLVED: That the City Council hereby authorizes the City Manager to amend and 
extend the professional services and consulting contract in an amount not to exceed $250,585 
with PSComm, LLC for strategic crime reduction planning services; and be it 



FURTHER RESOLVED: That the City Council hereby authorizes the City Manager to 
execute any further documents necessary to implement this resolution; and be it 

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the City Manager is authorized to modify, extend or 
amend said agreement provided that no additional funds will be allocated without prior Council 
approval. 

IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA, JAN 1 6 2001 ,19- 

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE: 

AYES-BRUNNER, CHANG, MkEY, NADEL, REID, SPEES, WAN 

7 AND PRESIDENT DE LA FUENTE I- 

ABSENT- 

ABSTENTION- 
ATTES 

of the City of Oakland, California 
600-244 (1/99) 


